These were resolved and the parties ask I record their settlement as a 

consent determination.   

[2] I accept and as a result record the following terms as orders of the Authority: 

a. NHY acknowledges BGT has established she was unjustifiably 

dismissed; and 

b. NHY is to pay BGT a compensatory sum of $14,000 (fourteen 

thousand dollars) pursuant to s 123(1)(c)(i) of the Employment 

Relations Act 2000; and 

c. NHY is to pay a contribution toward BGT’s costs of $8,000 (Eight 

thousand dollars) plus GST; and 

d. These terms shall remain confidential to the parties.   

[3] The compensatory payment in [2](b) above shall be made by direct credit to an